

10/24/2012 Page

1 of

7 11:52AM

Return Address:

LSI - North Recording Division 5039 Dudley Blvd McClellan, CA 95652

ELS# 14417963

Please print or type information WASI	HINGTON STATE RECORDER'S Cover Sheet (RCW 65.04)
Document Title(s) (or transacti	ons contained therein): (all areas applicable to your document must be filled in)
Subordination Agreement	
Grantor(s) (Last name, first name	ie, inițials)
Robert P Maynard	
2. Citibank Na	221 0 7-17-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-18-
1000 Technology Dr. Ms 3	ocument.
Additional names on page of do	ocument.
Reference Number(s) of Doo	cuments assigned or released:
200609120067	2012102400528)
Additional reference #'s on page	of document
Grantee(s) (Last name first, then	first name and initials)
 Bank of America NA South Tryon Street, C 	harlotte, NC 28255
Legal description (abbreviated	: i.e. lot, block, plat or section, township, range)
Lot 17, Maddox Creek P.U.D	Phase 1, according to the plat thereof, recorded in vol 16 of Plats,
Pg 121 through 130, in Skagir	t County, Washington.
Additional legal is on Exhibit A of	document.
• •	rcel/Account Number Assessor Tax # not yet assigned
4681-000-017-0000	
	the information provided on the form. The staff will not read the document to

Sansa Ahaya Thia Lina fan Dagardada	Hen Only
Space Above This Line for Recorder's	Ose Only
RECORDING REQUESTED BY	
NECONDING REQUESTED BY	
AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:	
The Wile College of the College of t	
Prepared by:Lucas Percy	
Citibank	
1000 Technology Dr MS 321	
O'Fallon, MO 63368	
866-795-4978	Recording Requested By:
	<u> </u>
Citibank Account #112082711576000	LSI
A.P.N.: 4681-000-0/7-00 Order No.: 14417963	
A.P.N.: 4.08[7000F0/7-00 Order No.: 1991/7905	_ Escrow No.:
SUBORDINATION AGREEME	NIT
30DONDINATION AGRICUITE	7) 141
NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT RESULTS IN Y	OUR SECURITY INTEREST IN THE
PROPERTY BECOMING SUBJECT TO AND OF LOW	
SOME OTHER OR LATER SECURITY INSTRUMENT.	
THIS AGREEMENT, made this28th day ofAugust,	2012, by
· , , ,	
Robert Maynard AKA Robert P. Maynard and	<i>(</i>
Owner(s) of the land hereinafter describe and hereinafter referred to	20 "Owner" and
Owner(s) of the land hereinafter describe and hereinafter referred to	o as "Owner," and
Owner(s) of the land hereinafter describe and hereinafter referred to Citibank, NA successor by merger to Citibank, FSB	o as "Owner," and
Citibank, NA successor by merger to Citibank, FSB	
Citibank, NA successor by merger to Citibank, FSB present owner and holder of the mortgage or deed of trust and relat	
Citibank, NA successor by merger to Citibank, FSB	
Citibank, NA successor by merger to Citibank, FSB present owner and holder of the mortgage or deed of trust and relat	

201210240059 Skagit County Auditor

2 of

7 11:52AM

10/24/2012 Page

To secure a note in the sum of \$_90,000	, dated	_August	28, _	_2006	, in favor of
Creditor, which mortgage or deed of trust was	recorded on	Septem	nber12_	, _2006_	,in Book
, Page	, ;	and/or Instr	ument#_	_2006091	20067,
in the Official/ Records of the Town and/or Co					
WHEREAS, Owner has executed, or is about					
in a sum not greater than \$274,700 to b	e dated no la	ter than <u>O</u> (<u>Itober</u>	<u> 15 </u>	<u>2012</u> , in
favor of BANK OF AMERICA, N	ιA.		, her	einafter r	eferred to as
"Lender", payable with interest and upon the terms and conditions described therein, which mortgage or					
deed of trust is to be recorded concurrently he	rewith; and				

WHEREAS, it is a condition precedent to obtaining said loan that said mortgage or deed of trust last above mentioned shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge upon the land herein before described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned; and

WHEREAS, Lender is willing to make said loan provided the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same is a lien of charge upon the above described property prior and superior to the lien of charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned and provided that Creditor will specifically and unconditionally subordinate the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender; and

WHEREAS, it is the mutual benefit of the parties hereto that Lender make such loan to Owner; and Creditor is willing that the mortgage or deed of trust securing the same shall, when recorded, constitute a lien or charge upon said land which is unconditionally prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor above mentioned.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits accruing to the parties hereto and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which consideration is hereby acknowledged, and in order to induce Lender to make the loan above referred to, it is hereby declared, understood and agreed as follows:

- (1) That said mortgage or deed of trust securing said note in favor of Lender shall unconditionally be and remain at all times a lien or charge on the property therein described, prior and superior to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned.
- (2) That Lender would not make its loan above described without this subordination agreement.
- (3) That this agreement shall be the whole and only agreement with regard to the subordination of the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Lender above referred to and shall supersede and cancel, but only insofar as would affect the priority between the mortgages or deeds of trust hereinbefore specifically described, any prior agreement as to such subordination including, but not limited to, those provisions, if any, contained in the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor first above mentioned, which provide for the subordination of the lien or charge thereof to another mortgage or deed of trust to another mortgage or deed of trust.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

201210240059 Skagit County Auditor

10/24/2012 Page

3 of

7 11:52AM

Creditor declares, agrees and acknowledges that

- (a) It consents to and approves (i) all provisions of the mortgage or deed of trust and the related note in favor of Lender above referred to, and (ii) all agreements, including but not limited to any loan or escrow agreements, between Owner and Lender for the disbursement of the proceeds of Lender's loan:
- (b) Lender in making disbursements pursuant to any such agreement is under no obligation or duty to, nor has
 - Lender represented that it will see to the application of such proceeds by the person or persons to whom Lender disburses such proceeds and any application or use of such proceeds for purposes other that those provided for in such agreements shall not defeat the subordination herein made in whole or part;
- (c) It intentionally and unconditionally waives, relinquishes and subordinates the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of the Creditor to the lien or charge upon said land of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to and understands that in reliance upon, and in consideration of, this waiver, relinquishment and subordination specific loans and advances are being and will be made and, as part and parcel thereof, specific monetary and other obligations are being and will be entered into which would not be made or entered into but for said reliance upon this waiver, relinquishment and subordination; and
- (d) If requested by Lender, an endorsement has been placed upon the note secured by the mortgage or deed of trust first above mentioned in favor of the Creditor that said mortgage or deed of trust has by this instrument been subordinated to the lien or charge of the mortgage or deed of trust in favor of Lender above referred to.

NOTICE: THIS SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTAINS A PROVISION WHICH ALLOWS THE PERSON OBLIGATED ON YOUR REAL PROPERTY SECURITY TO OBTAIN A LOAN A PORTION OF WHICH MAY BE EXPENDED FOR OTHER PURPOSES THAN IMPROVEMENT OF THE LAND.

SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

201210240059 Skagit County Auditor

10/24/2012 Page 4 of 7 11:52AM

CREDITOR: Citibank, NA
By John Will
Printed NameJo Ann Bibb TitleAssistant Vice President
Theradicant vice in coloring
(ALL SIGNATURES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)
IT IS RECOMMENDED THAT, PRIOR TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE PARTIESCONSULT WITH THEIR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
STATE OF Missouri
County of St. Charles) Ss.
OnAugust 28th,2012, before meKevin Gehring, personally appeared
Jo Ann BibbAssistant Vice Presidentof
Citibank, NA Personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s)
whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they
executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
Witness my hand and official seal.
WILLIAM GEHRAN
Notary Public in said County and State
Notary Public in said County and State **NOTARY SEAL SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
* NOTARY SEAL #
SUBORDINATION AGREEMENT CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE
AARLES CO. M. C.
WARLES OF THE CHANGE OF THE CH
THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE
201210240057

201210240059 Skagit County Auditor 711:52AM 5 of 10/24/2012 Page

OWNER:		
Printed Name Loss	LT ? MAYNALD	Printed Name
Title:		Title:
Printed Name		Printed Name
Title:	and the second of the second o	Title:
	(ALL SIGNATIL	JRES MUST BE ACKNOWLEDGED)
IT IS RECOMPARTI	IMENDED THAT, PRIOR ESCONSULT WITH THE	TO THE EXECUTION OF THIS AGREEMENT, THE IR ATTORNEYS WITH RESPECT THERETO.
County of Skagi On October	15 2010 1	pefore me Lourea Lym Garks, personally appeared
executed the same it	MAYNO vol e subscribed to the within his/her/their authorized o	and and
Witness my hand and	d official seal.	Louis Lim Casta Notary Public in said County and State
LOU	REA LYNN GARKA	
	E OF WASHINGTON	
	TARY PUBLIC	
	romission Expires 10-27-2014	
WYOG		201210240059
		Skagit County Auditor

10/24/2012 Page

6 of

711:52AM

Order No.:

14417963

Loan No.:

243458314

Exhibit A

The following described property:

Lot 17, Maddox Creek P.U.D. Phase 1, according to the plat thereof, recorded in Volume 16 of Plats, pages 121 through 130, records of Skagit County, Washington.

Assessor's Parcel No:

4681-000-017-0000

Skagit County Auditor

10/24/2012 Page

7 of

7 11:52AM